
SKEET GP - M - V

LARNACA SHOOTING CLUB
TERSEFANOU

1 KALLIOINEN , Eetu 364 FIN 24 24 25 25 22 120+18 56

2 CHASIKOS, Andreas 354 CYP 25 24 24 25 23 121+8 55

3 VASILIOU , Nicolas 341 CYP 24 25 25 25 23 122 45

4 STARTSEV  , Yaroslav 432 RUS 24 23 25 24 25 121+7 34

5 KORTE  , Sven 380 GER 24 23 24 24 25 120+17 25

6 TEPLYI, Nikolai 434 RUS 23 25 24 23 25 120+13 13

7 CONSTANTINOU, Demetris 355 CYP 24 24 24 24 24 120+9

8 SKOROBOGATOV , Aleksei 426 RUS 24 25 22 24 25 120+7

9 UNDSETH , Ole Eilif 410 NOR 25 24 23 24 24 120+7

10 LAITINEN   , Timo 362 FIN 23 25 25 24 23 120+3

11 KAZAKOS, George 340 CYP 22 23 25 25 24 119

12 ASTAKHOV   , Anton 428 RUS 22 24 24 25 24 119

13 ACHILLEOS, George 346 CYP 23 24 24 24 24 119

14 CHAPESHIS, Anastasios 349 CYP 24 23 24 25 23 119

15 SCHREIER , Tilo 381 GER 25 24 22 25 23 119

16 ENGEN , Jorgen 409 NOR 24 24 25 24 22 119

17 ZEMLIN   , Alexander 429 RUS 21 25 24 24 24 118

18 SHARAPOV , Mikhael 430 RUS 23 24 23 24 24 118

19 LIEWELLIN   , Ben 370 GBR 25 24 22 24 23 118

20 PESONEN  , Lari 366 FIN 24 24 24 24 22 118

21 HAAGA , Vincent 382 GER 25 24 24 23 22 118

22 HAUKSSON  , Sigurour Unnar 397 ISL 23 23 22 24 25 117

23 VELLESTE  ,  Reino 360 EST 24 23 24 22 24 117

24 TAKANEN , Tommi 361 FIN 25 23 24 21 24 117

25 LEJEUNE  , Nicolas 367 FRA 23 22 22 24 25 116

26 BIRD  , Jeremy 371 GBR 25 23 23 21 24 116

27 AHOKAS  , Aleksi 365 FIN 24 24 21 24 23 116

28 SENTSOV  , Roman 431 RUS 24 22 24 23 23 116

29 GILLIGAN  , Michael 374 GBR 23 24 23 24 22 116

30 BIN FUTAIS, Saif 442 UAE 24 24 24 22 22 116

31 MAVROMMATIS  , Nikolaos 385 GRE 25 24 23 22 22 116

32 ANTONIOU, Soteris 338 CYP 23 21 22 24 25 115

33 WATNDAL   , Erik 406 NOR 24 21 23 24 23 115
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34 MCAULEY   , Gareth 373 GBR 24 24 22 22 23 115

35 HRYBOVSKYY , Rostyslav 448 UKR 22 24 25 21 23 115

36 NICOLAIDES, Stefanos 339 CYP 23 23 24 23 22 115

37 KILLANDER  , Freddie 372 GBR 24 24 22 23 22 115

38 JONAS , Filtvedt 408 NOR 23 24 24 23 21 115

39 WERYS, Jakub 412 POL 23 22 24 21 24 114

40 BONDAR  , Alexander 438 RUS 22 24 22 23 23 114

41 GKOGKOLAKIS , Ioannis 386 GRE 23 25 23 20 23 114

42 AHOKAS  , Samuli 516 FIN 23 24 22 24 21 114

43 HACKMANN  , Burkhard 383 GER 20 23 22 24 24 113

44 KVADADZE  , Givi 379 GEO 22 22 22 24 23 113

45 MENELAOU, Charalambos 342 CYP 25 21 20 24 23 113

46 MILAS, Sevos 353 CYP 23 21 23 25 21 113

47 MICHAELIDES, Menelaos 337 CYP 22 25 24 21 21 113

48 IVANOV   , Sergei 421 RUS 21 21 22 24 24 112

49 MITAS , Efthymios 384 GRE 21 21 23 24 23 112

50 WESTMINSTER  , Hugh 369 GBR 22 23 24 21 22 112

51 MYHREHAGEN  , Vidar 404 NOR 22 24 24 22 20 112

52 ABOLINS  , Egils 400 LAT 24 19 23 21 24 111

53 ATHANASIOU, Fotis 352 CYP 19 24 21 24 23 111

54 KVATADZE  , David 378 GEO 22 21 24 22 22 111

55 FEDOROV , Anatoly 433 RUS 23 23 20 24 21 111

56 DEMIN  , Sergey 436 RUS 23 24 21 23 20 111

57 POZDNYAKOV   , Ivan 416 RUS 22 23 20 23 22 110

58 KIRILOV, Iliya 518 BUL 22 22 23 21 22 110

59 VALLIONIEMI  , Timi 363 FIN 24 22 22 21 21 110

60 CHALKIADAKIS , Charalambos 387 GRE 23 21 20 22 23 109

61 RUSTAD   , Knud 407 NOR 20 23 21 23 22 109

62 SABANCI, Mehmet 344 CYP 18 24 23 22 22 109

63 ANTONIOU, Antonis 348 CYP 23 24 20 20 22 109

64 ABUZAROV   , Nikolay 435 RUS 20 21 22 21 24 108

65 GAJERSKI, Maciej 411 POL 22 19 22 21 24 108

66 GEORGIEV, Georgi 517 BUL 24 22 19 22 21 108

67 TRUSHKOV, Vadim 441 RUS 23 23 20 20 21 107

68 VAKI, Nicos 345 CYP 19 25 20 21 21 106

69 KOKKINOS , Christodoulos 347 CYP 22 22 21 21 20 106

70 VASILIOU , Panagiotis 437 GRE 22 20 19 23 21 105

71 BROOKS  , Richard 368 GBR 19 22 22 21 21 105
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72 SKLYARETS , Andriy 443 UKR 21 21 21 21 21 105

73 KALUSHIN   , Mikhail 415 RUS 23 19 23 20 20 105

74 VASHCHUK   , Yurii 446 UKR 22 20 22 22 19 105

75 GOLUB   , Sergei 419 RUS 20 22 22 23 18 105

76 ALSHAMMARI , Hatim 399 KSA 19 21 20 22 22 104

77 ZAITSEV, Peter 350 CYP 20 19 23 20 22 104

78 LAVRENIUK  , Lavreniuk 445 UKR 20 20 22 20 22 104

79 IPATOV   , Heorhiy 455 UKR 20 18 22 23 21 104

80 ODAY, Salih 358 CYP 23 20 20 22 19 104

81 CHAGAEV   , Vladimir 418 RUS 24 20 21 21 18 104

82 ATTARD, Marcello 519 MLT 20 21 20 21 21 103

83 ADAM , Vasilios 392 GRE 21 20 21 21 20 103

84 LAKIA, Pavel 388 ISR 17 23 20 20 22 102

85 ISTOMIN, Sergey 417 RUS 23 21 16 21 21 102

86 ALKHAMSHI , Mohammed 398 KSA 19 19 18 21 24 101

87 CATT  , David 403 MLT 24 19 16 21 21 101

88 PAPANTONIOU , Panagiotis 394 GRE 20 19 21 23 18 101

89 OVRID   , Kim 405 NOR 18 16 22 20 24 100

90 SCIBERRAS  , Jason 402 MLT 22 22 16 23 17 100

91 SAZONOV , Ivan 427 RUS 22 19 17 22 19 99

92 ZAVORITKO , Yaroslav 456 UKR 19 17 19 21 21 97

93 TSINIKOLAS, Fotis 356 CYP 20 20 19 17 21 97

94 TIKUNOV , Konstantin 422 RUS 22 17 18 18 18 93

95 NTENIKORAKIS, Athanasios 393 GRE 19 17 19 17 20 92

96 TIKUNOV , Andrei 425 RUS 21 17 18 18 18 92

97 CHAMPIAOURIDES, Christos 351 CYP 16 18 16 18 23 91

98 TYSCHENKO  , Oleksandr 450 UKR 18 16 18 19 20 91

99 KRISTAPS  , Herings 401 LAT 14 20 18 20 17 89

100 KRISTENSEN   ,  Niels 359 DEN 19 14 20 21 15 89

101 ANTONIADES, Charis 343 CYP 18 19 15 18 18 88

102 KARIMOV, Ilia 439 RUS 19 19 15 15 17 85

103 KARPOVYCH   , Yurii 451 UKR 18 16 18 13 15 80

104 ZAPRYANOV  , Zapryan 335 BUL 15 14 19 19 11 78

105 TAVOULARIS , Nikolaos 389 GRE 14 15 17 14 17 77

106 MAKARENKO, Dmitrii 440 RUS 10 14 15 11 15 65

107 AL-ATTIYA   , Nasser 414 QAT 0 0 0 0 0 0

107 AL-THANI  , Khalifa Owaida 413 QAT 0 0 0 0 0 0

107 DEDMAN  , James 375 GBR 0 0 0 0 0 0
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107 FRENCH  , Matthew 377 GBR 0 0 0 0 0 0

107 POPOV, Rumen 336 BUL 0 0 0 0 0 0

107 WILSON  , Peter 376 GBR 0 0 0 0 0 0
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SKEET GP - MJ

LARNACA SHOOTING CLUB
TERSEFANOU

1 CYPRUS CYP 67 69 67 70 66 339

ANDREOU, Soteris 464 CYP MJ 23 23 23 24 22 115

EGGLEZOUDIS, Petros 458 CYP MJ 24 24 23 23 21 115

VARNAVIDES, Kleanthis 457 CYP MJ 20 22 21 23 23 109

2 RUSSIA 1 RUS 69 67 66 72 65 339

EGOROV  , Petr 492 RUS MJ 25 23 21 25 23 117

ESHCHANOV  , Mark 495 RUS MJ 24 23 21 23 23 114

ANDREEV  , Mikhael 494 RUS MJ 20 21 24 24 19 108

3 RUSSIA RUS 69 60 65 67 69 330

IVANOV   , Aleksander 496 RUS MJ 23 22 22 25 24 116

DANILENKOV  , Andrey 491 RUS MJ 22 22 22 21 24 111

TIKUNOV  , Evgenii 490 RUS MJ 24 16 21 21 21 103

4 POLAND POL 63 66 63 66 63 321

BAKSALARY, Kacper 487 POL MJ 22 22 25 25 24 118

BUNIOWSKI, Krzysztof 488 POL MJ 23 22 19 22 21 107

KWIECINSKI, Wiktor 489 POL MJ 18 22 19 19 18 96

5 GREAT BRITAIN AND
NORTHERN IRELAND

GBR 61 64 56 61 63 305

ECCLESTON  , Arran 478 GBR MJ 23 24 22 22 21 112

YOUNG  , Luke 479 GBR MJ 17 22 20 20 20 99

GROSE, Denzil 481 GBR MJ 21 18 14 19 22 94

6 FRANCE FRA 60 61 60 62 62 305

BERLAND  , Odon 477 FRA MJ 19 24 24 23 21 111

BOUSQUET  , Ange 474 FRA MJ 21 20 19 21 20 101

RAYNAUD  , Matthieu 476 FRA MJ 20 17 17 18 21 93

Classification: Team Mj - MJ - SKEET Page 1 of 1
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SKEET GP - MJ

LARNACA SHOOTING CLUB
TERSEFANOU

1 BAKSALARY, Kacper 487 POL 22 22 25 25 24 118 0

2 EGOROV  , Petr 492 RUS 25 23 21 25 23 117 0

3 IVANOV   , Aleksander 496 RUS 23 22 22 25 24 116 0

4 ANDREOU, Soteris 464 CYP 23 23 23 24 22 115 0

5 EGGLEZOUDIS, Petros 458 CYP 24 24 23 23 21 115 0

6 AALTONEN, Sami 515 FIN 22 21 23 24 24 114 0

7 ESHCHANOV  , Mark 495 RUS 24 23 21 23 23 114 0

8 LOIZIDES, Constantinos 462 CYP 23 22 21 22 25 113 0

9 ECCLESTON  , Arran 478 GBR 23 24 22 22 21 112 0

10 DANILENKOV  , Andrey 491 RUS 22 22 22 21 24 111 0

11 ATTARD, Marlon 520 MLT 24 23 22 18 24 111 0

12 BERLAND  , Odon 477 FRA 19 24 24 23 21 111 0

13 VARNAVIDES, Kleanthis 457 CYP 20 22 21 23 23 109 0

14 ANDREEV  , Mikhael 494 RUS 20 21 24 24 19 108 0

15 KRUSE  , Moritz 482 GER 22 17 21 25 22 107 0

16 BUNIOWSKI, Krzysztof 488 POL 23 22 19 22 21 107 0

17 PAPADOPOULOS, Emanouel 461 CYP 20 22 23 21 21 107 0

18 NESTORI, Andreas 465 CYP 23 21 19 20 23 106 0

19 BOCHKOVOI, Andrei 497 RUS 20 19 23 23 21 106 0

20 JURISSON  , Peeter 473 EST 18 23 23 21 21 106 0

21 KOBELEV, Dmitrii 521 RUS 21 22 19 21 22 105 0

22 SPANOUDAKIS, Ioannis 484 GRE 20 20 21 22 21 104 0

23 FRANTZESKAKIS  , Nikolaos 483 GRE 18 20 22 22 21 103 0

24 LASHKIN, Nikita 498 RUS 20 17 24 21 21 103 0

25 TIKUNOV  , Evgenii 490 RUS 24 16 21 21 21 103 0

26 MICHAEL , Kyriakos 468 CYP 21 22 21 19 19 102 0

27 SCIBERRAS  , Liam 485 MLT 17 22 19 21 22 101 0

28 THEODOROU, Varnavas 471 CYP 18 23 20 18 22 101 0

29 BOUSQUET  , Ange 474 FRA 21 20 19 21 20 101 0

30 BINNERMARK   , Mark 499 SWE 19 21 19 20 21 100 0

31 YOUNG  , Luke 479 GBR 17 22 20 20 20 99 0

32 PRASTITHS, George 357 CYP 20 22 19 21 16 98 0

33 PETRIDES, Giorgos 459 CYP 20 18 19 24 16 97 0
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34 KWIECINSKI, Wiktor 489 POL 18 22 19 19 18 96 0

35 GROSE, Denzil 481 GBR 21 18 14 19 22 94 0

36 XENOFONTOS, Amdreas 460 CYP 18 17 19 24 16 94 0

37 FABRIES , Hugo 475 FRA 21 15 17 19 21 93 0

38 RAYNAUD  , Matthieu 476 FRA 20 17 17 18 21 93 0

39 ANASTASIADES , Nicolas 467 CYP 18 20 18 19 17 92 0

40 IOANNIDES, Theodoros 472 CYP 17 16 19 21 18 91 0

41 AZZOPARDI, Matthias 486 MLT 13 19 22 19 17 90 0

42 NICOLAOU, Nicos 470 CYP 12 16 17 18 18 81 0

43 DAVIDOVICH, Matvei 493 RUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 MOUZOUROU , Christos 463 CYP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

45 OSIPOV, Gleb 466 CYP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

46 XADJIGEROU, Vasilis 469 CYP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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SKEET GP - M - V

LARNACA SHOOTING CLUB
TERSEFANOU

1 HEGGERTVEIT, Geir 509 NOR 25 22 23 23 22 115 0

2 KALIMULLIN  , Rakhimzhan 510 RUS 23 22 22 23 24 114 0

3 GUSLAND  , Ole Henrik 508 NOR 24 18 25 22 24 113 0

4 HANSEN , Frank 506 NOR 23 21 18 23 25 110 0

5 DAVIES , Des 514 WAL 19 24 24 20 22 109 0

6 KASPERSEN  , Kurt-Arild 507 NOR 22 22 22 21 21 108 0

7 CONSTANTINOU, Georgios 395 GRE 21 21 18 22 22 104 0

8 ALEXIOU  , Demetrios 390 GRE 18 22 22 20 22 104 0

9 PENTTI   , Arto 501 FIN 20 20 22 19 18 99 0

10 MADDOX ,  David 504 GBR 18 17 19 19 21 94 0

11 OSTROUKHOV  , Vladimir 511 RUS 19 20 16 21 18 94 0

12 TORVINEN  , Kari 502 FIN 19 20 15 18 20 92 0

13 PAPPAS  , Georgios 391 GRE 18 20 17 18 19 92 0

14 TORVINEN  , Matti 503 FIN 19 16 18 19 18 90 0

15 KONDAKOV   , Sergey 512 RUS 18 18 19 18 15 88 0

16 GAYGEROV  , Rostislav 513 RUS 15 17 19 20 15 86 0

17 PANTELI, Evripides 500 CYP 21 16 18 16 13 84 0

18 CHENG  , Christopher 505 HKG 15 14 13 14 15 71 0

Classification: Veteran - SKEET Page 1 of 1
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LARNACA SHOOTING CLUB

TERSEFANOU

SKEET GP - M - V

Classification: Team - M - SKEET

Pos. Name Bib NOC Flag Cat R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Tot Remarks
1 RUSSIA RUS 66 74 72 72 73 357

TEPLYI, Nikolai 434 RUS M 23 25 24 23 25 120
ASTAKHOV   , Anton 428 RUS M 22 24 24 25 24 119
ZEMLIN   , Alexander 429 RUS M 21 25 24 24 24 118

2 GERMANY GER 74 71 70 72 70 357

KORTE  , Sven 380 GER M 24 23 24 24 25 120
SCHREIER , Tilo 381 GER M 25 24 22 25 23 119
HAAGA , Vincent 382 GER M 25 24 24 23 22 118

3 CYPRUS CYP 70 70 71 73 72 356

VASILIOU , Nicolas 341 CYP M 24 25 25 25 23 122
ACHILLEOS, George 346 CYP M 23 24 24 24 24 119
ANTONIOU, Soteris 338 CYP M 23 21 22 24 25 115

4 RUSSIA 1 RUS 70 70 68 72 70 350

STARTSEV  , Yaroslav 432 RUS M 24 23 25 24 25 121
SHARAPOV , Mikhael 430 RUS M 23 24 23 24 24 118
FEDOROV , Anatoly 433 RUS M 23 23 20 24 21 111

5 NORWAY NOR 71 69 72 71 66 349

ENGEN , Jorgen 409 NOR M 24 24 25 24 22 119
WATNDAL   , Erik 406 NOR M 24 21 23 24 23 115
JONAS , Filtvedt 408 NOR M 23 24 24 23 21 115

6 GREAT BRITAIN AND GBR 72 71 68 67 69 347

NORTHERN IRELAND

BIRD  , Jeremy 371 GBR M 25 23 23 21 24 116
GILLIGAN  , Michael 374 GBR M 23 24 23 24 22 116
MCAULEY   , Gareth 373 GBR M 24 24 22 22 23 115

7 NORWAY 1 NOR 69 65 69 69 70 342

UNDSETH , Ole Eilif 410 NOR M 25 24 23 24 24 120
GUSLAND  , Ole Henrik 508 NOR VET 24 18 25 22 24 113
RUSTAD   , Knud 407 NOR M 20 23 21 23 22 109

8 GREECE GRE 69 70 69 66 68 342

MAVROMMATIS  , Nikolaos 385 GRE M 25 24 23 22 22 116
GKOGKOLAKIS , Ioannis 386 GRE M 23 25 23 20 23 114
MITAS , Efthymios 384 GRE M 21 21 23 24 23 112

9 RUSSIA 2 RUS 46 46 43 46 44 334

KALIMULLIN  , Rakhimzhan 510 RUS VET 23 22 22 23 24 114
DEMIN  , Sergey 436 RUS M 23 24 21 23 20 111
BOCHKOUBI, Andrei 497 RUS MJ 20 19 23 23 # 109

10 RUSSIA 3 SPB-MSK RUS 67 61 61 65 65 319

IVANOV   , Sergei 421 RUS M 21 21 22 24 24 112
KALUSHIN   , Mikhail 415 RUS M 23 19 23 20 20 105
ISTOMIN, Sergey 417 RUS M 23 21 16 21 21 102

11 UKRAINE UKR 62 58 66 65 62 313

VASHCHUK   , Yurii 446 UKR M 22 20 22 22 19 105
LAVRENIUK  , Lavreniuk 445 UKR M 20 20 22 20 22 104
IPATOV   , Heorhiy 455 UKR M 20 18 22 23 21 104



SKEET MIXED TEAM

LARNACA SHOOTING CLUB
TERSEFANOU

1 RUSSIA 6 RUS 48 46 47 0 0 141+12 55

ZEMLIN   , Alexander 429 RUS M 25 25 23 0 0 73

VINOGRADOVA  , Natalia 310 RUS W 23 21 24 0 0 68

2 CYPRUS 1 CYP 47 47 48 0 0 142 54

ACHILLEOS, George 346 CYP M 24 24 24 0 0 72

ANDREOU, Panagiota 287 CYP W 23 23 24 0 0 70

3 GERMANY 1 GER 47 46 47 0 0 140+1 40

SCHREIER , Tilo 381 GER M 23 25 23 0 0 71

HAUFF  , Vanessa 294 GER W 24 21 24 0 0 69

4 RUSSIA 1 RUS 46 46 46 0 0 138+6 31

SENTSOV  , Roman 431 RUS M 23 24 25 0 0 72

FAZYLZYANOVA  , Alina 309 RUS W 23 22 21 0 0 66

5 FINLAND FIN 48 43 49 0 0 140+2 22

LAITINEN   , Timo 362 FIN M 25 22 25 0 0 72

HAMALAINEN, Heidi 332 FIN W 23 21 24 0 0 68

6 RUSSIA 3 RUS 47 46 48 0 0 141+11 12

BATYRSHINA  , Zilia 326 RUS WJ 25 24 25 0 0 74

IVANOV   , Aleksander 496 RUS MJ 22 22 23 0 0 67

7 AUSMLT AML 47 46 45 0 0 138+5 0

ATTARD, Marlon 520 AML M 23 23 24 0 0 70

JONES, Aislin 285 AML W 24 23 21 0 0 68

8 GERMANY 2 GER 49 45 44 0 0 138+3 0

HAAGA , Vincent 382 GER M 24 23 23 0 0 70

MESSERSCHMIDT  , Nadine 295 GER W 25 22 21 0 0 68

9 CYPRUS CYP 45 46 46 0 0 137 0

VASILIOU , Nicolas 341 CYP M 24 23 23 0 0 70

NICOLAOU, Constantina 286 CYP W 21 23 23 0 0 67

10 POLAND POL 46 45 46 0 0 137 0

WERYS, Jakub 412 POL M 24 23 25 0 0 72

JARMOLINSKA, Aleksandra 301 POL W 22 22 21 0 0 65

11 RUSSIA 5 RUS 44 44 47 0 0 135 0

TEPLYI, Nikolai 434 RUS M 24 23 25 0 0 72

MELESHCHENKO  , Maria 306 RUS W 20 21 22 0 0 63

Classification: Mixed Team - M/W - SKEET Page 1 of 3
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12 RUSSIA RUS 47 43 45 0 0 135 0

ASTAKHOV   , Anton 428 RUS M 25 22 24 0 0 71

KRAKHMALEVA  , Anastasiia 308 RUS W 22 21 21 0 0 64

13 GREECE GRE 47 44 43 0 0 134 0

MITAS, Efthymios 384 GRE M 23 22 22 0 0 67

KATZOURAKI, Emmanouela 321 GRE W 24 22 21 0 0 67

14 RUSSIA 9 RUS 45 41 47 0 0 133 0

STARTSEV  , Yaroslav 432 RUS M 24 21 24 0 0 69

GEVORKIAN  , Margarita 325 RUS WJ 21 20 23 0 0 64

15 GERMANY GER 42 43 46 0 0 131 0

KORTE  , Sven 380 GER M 24 23 23 0 0 70

WIESLHUBER , Katrin 296 GER W 18 20 23 0 0 61

16 GERMANY 3 GER 43 45 43 0 0 131 0

HACKMANN  , Burkhard 383 GER M 23 23 22 0 0 68

WISSMER, Nele 333 GER W 20 22 21 0 0 63

17 UKRAINE UKR 44 43 43 0 0 130 0

IPATOV   , Heorhiy 455 UKR M 20 23 22 0 0 65

YANA  , Depa 317 UKR W 24 20 21 0 0 65

18 RUSSIA 7 RUS 45 42 43 0 0 130 0

ANDREEV  , Mikhael 494 RUS MJ 24 21 21 0 0 66

BUKHONOVA  , Elena 329 RUS WJ 21 21 22 0 0 64

19 NORWAY NOR 44 44 42 0 0 130 0

FILTVEDT  , Jonas 408 NOR M 22 24 24 0 0 70

FARSJO  , Malin 283 NOR W 22 20 18 0 0 60

20 RUSSIA 2 RUS 44 45 40 0 0 129 0

TOKAREVA   , Viktoriia 305 RUS W 21 23 22 0 0 66

GOLUB   , Sergei 419 RUS M 23 22 18 0 0 63

21 FRANCE FRA 42 43 43 0 0 128 0

LEJEUNE  , Nicolas 367 FRA M 21 22 23 0 0 66

RICHARD  , Lea 320 FRA WJ 21 21 20 0 0 62

22 GREECE 1 GRE 43 42 42 0 0 127 0

MAVROMMATIS, Nikolas 385 GRE M 22 21 24 0 0 67

KEFALIDOU, Artemis 297 GRE W 21 21 18 0 0 60

23 POLAND 1 POL 42 44 41 0 0 127 0

SZAMREJ, Natalia 303 POL W 24 22 20 0 0 66

GAJERSKI, Maciej 411 POL M 18 22 21 0 0 61

24 RUSSIA 4 RUS 45 41 40 0 0 126 0

ZHADNOVA   , Anna 327 RUS WJ 23 20 21 0 0 64
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DANILENKOV  , Andrey 491 RUS MJ 22 21 19 0 0 62

25 GERMANY 4 GER 43 39 43 0 0 125 0

KRUSE  , Moritz 482 GER MJ 22 21 22 0 0 65

WEDEKIND, Johanna 334 GER WJ 21 18 21 0 0 60

26 FRANCE 1 FRA 38 40 38 0 0 116 0

BOUSQUET  , Ange 474 FRA MJ 19 19 20 0 0 58

HEURTEBIZE , Coline 319 FRA WJ 19 21 18 0 0 58

27 RUSSIA 8 RUS 35 36 42 0 0 113 0

BOIARSHINOVA  , Elizaveta 328 RUS WJ 16 21 21 0 0 58

SAZONOV , Ivan 427 RUS M 19 15 21 0 0 55

28 GREAT BRITAIN AND
NORTHERN IRELAND

GBR 34 35 38 0 0 107 0

YOUNG  , Luke 479 GBR MJ 19 20 22 0 0 61

BURGESS  , Jessica 291 GBR W 15 15 16 0 0 46

Classification: Mixed Team - M/W - SKEET Page 3 of 3
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SKEET GP WOMEN

LARNACA SHOOTING CLUB
TERSEFANOU

1 BARTEKOVA   , Danka 316 SVK 25 25 23 25 22 120 48

2 ANDREOU, Panagiota 287 CYP 23 23 23 23 23 115+3 47

3 ELEFTHERIOU, Andri 289 CYP 24 23 24 22 23 116 37

4 NICOLAOU, Constantina 286 CYP 24 24 24 22 23 117+2 30

5 AVETISYAN, Yerjanik 284 ARM 23 21 23 25 23 115+4 21

6 VINOGRADOVA  , Natalia 310 RUS 25 23 21 24 24 117+4 13

7 WIESLHUBER , Katrin 296 GER 22 23 25 21 23 114

8 FAZYLZYANOVA  , Alina 309 RUS 22 21 23 21 25 112

9 SZAMREJ, Natalia 303 POL 22 22 21 24 22 111

10 WIBMER, Nele 333 GER 24 20 25 21 21 111

11 FARSJO  , Malin 283 NOR 23 23 23 21 21 111

12 PONGRATZ  , Bianka 299 HUN 23 21 23 23 20 110

13 HAUFF  , Vanessa 294 GER 19 22 21 24 23 109

14 JONES  , Aislin 285 AUS 24 19 23 22 21 109

15 MESSERSCHMIDT  , Nadine 295 GER 23 24 20 21 21 109

16 KRAKHMALEVA  , Anastasiia 308 RUS 22 23 24 19 21 109

17 HAMALAINEN, Heidi 332 FIN 18 21 23 23 23 108

18 KVARTALOVA  , Landysh 313 RUS 19 22 24 22 21 108

19 HEINONEN, Marjut 331 FIN 22 24 23 22 17 108

20 ANDREOU, Soteria 288 CYP 20 22 20 23 22 107

21 SIERACKA, Agnieszka 302 POL 24 21 22 19 21 107

22 MIKLOS, Roxana Sofia 304 ROU 22 21 22 22 19 106

23 TIPPLE  , Chloe 300 NZL 23 20 20 20 22 105

24 JARMOLINSKA, Aleksandra 301 POL 24 18 20 22 21 105

25 TOKAREVA   , Viktoriia 305 RUS 19 22 22 22 19 104

26 HIBBS   , Emily 293 GBR 21 19 22 18 22 102

27 KEFALIDOU  , Artemis 297 GRE 21 22 21 19 19 102

28 THEOFANOUS, Louiza 290 CYP 23 16 22 23 18 102

29 KOMAROVA   , Ekaterina 312 RUS 21 17 21 19 23 101

30 SKEGGS  , Alexandra 292 GBR 22 19 21 19 20 101

31 BURGESS  , Jessica 291 GBR 20 21 19 19 21 100

32 SHAKIROVA  , Regina 314 RUS 23 20 20 19 18 100

33 MELESHCHENKO  , Maria 306 RUS 20 16 19 23 18 96

Classification: Women - SKEET Page 1 of 2
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34 YANA  , Depa 317 UKR 17 20 22 20 16 95

35 SHAKIROVA  , Albina 307 RUS 0 0 0 0 0 0

Classification: Women - SKEET Page 2 of 2
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SKEET GP WOMEN

LARNACA SHOOTING CLUB
TERSEFANOU

1 CYPRUS CYP 71 70 71 67 69 348

NICOLAOU, Constantina 286 CYP W 24 24 24 22 23 117

ELEFTHERIOU, Andri 289 CYP W 24 23 24 22 23 116

ANDREOU, Panagiota 287 CYP W 23 23 23 23 23 115

2 RUSSIA 2 RUS 69 71 64 66 68 338

ZHADNOVA   , Anna 327 RUS WJ 23 25 22 24 24 118

BATYRSHINA  , Zilia 326 RUS WJ 24 22 19 23 24 112

BUKHONOVA  , Elena 329 RUS WJ 22 24 23 19 20 108

3 GERMANY GER 64 69 66 66 67 332

WIESLHUBER , Katrin 296 GER W 22 23 25 21 23 114

HAUFF  , Vanessa 294 GER W 19 22 21 24 23 109

MESSERSCHMIDT  , Nadine 295 GER W 23 24 20 21 21 109

4 POLAND POL 70 61 63 65 64 323

SZAMREJ, Natalia 303 POL W 22 22 21 24 22 111

SIERACKA, Agnieszka 302 POL W 24 21 22 19 21 107

JARMOLINSKA, Aleksandra 301 POL W 24 18 20 22 21 105

5 RUSSIA 1 RUS 67 62 64 66 63 322

VINOGRADOVA  , Natalia 310 RUS W 25 23 21 24 24 117

KRAKHMALEVA  , Anastasiia 308 RUS W 22 23 24 19 21 109

MELESHCHENKO  , Maria 306 RUS W 20 16 19 23 18 96

6 RUSSIA RUS 63 59 65 60 62 309

KVARTALOVA  , Landysh 313 RUS W 19 22 24 22 21 108

KOMAROVA   , Ekaterina 312 RUS W 21 17 21 19 23 101

SHAKIROVA  , Regina 314 RUS W 23 20 20 19 18 100

Classification: Team - W - SKEET Page 1 of 1
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SKEET GP WOMEN

LARNACA SHOOTING CLUB
TERSEFANOU

1 ZHADNOVA   , Anna 327 RUS 23 25 22 24 24 118 0

2 BATYRSHINA  , Zilia 326 RUS 24 22 19 23 24 112 0

3 ISLAI, Raveca Maria 322 ROU 22 23 22 22 22 111 0

4 ELEFTHERIOU, Anastasia 318 CYP 23 22 23 22 20 110 0

5 BUKHONOVA  , Elena 329 RUS 22 24 23 19 20 108 0

6 KUZNETSOVA , Arina 324 RUS 22 20 23 23 19 107 0

7 RICHARD  , Lea 320 FRA 20 22 24 19 20 105 0

8 KATZOURAKI  , Emmanouela 321 GRE 22 17 23 19 22 103 0

9 GEVORKIAN  , Margarita 325 RUS 19 21 22 22 19 103 0

10 BOIARSHINOVA  , Elizaveta 328 RUS 23 21 20 19 19 102 0

11 WEDEKIND, Johanna 334 GER 23 20 19 21 18 101 0

12 HEURTEBIZE , Coline 319 FRA 20 17 21 17 18 93 0

13 SAVELEVA   , Viktoriia 323 RUS 14 12 17 19 20 82 0

14 EVGRAFOVA , Elizaveta 330 RUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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TRAP GP WOMEN

LARNACA SHOOTING CLUB
TERSEFANOU

1 TUGOLUKOVA  , Iulia 253 RUS 23 22 23 24 23 115 36

2 SAVELEVA , Iulia 254 RUS 23 21 22 24 22 112 35

3 RABAYA , Ekaterina 250 RUS 22 22 24 22 21 111+4 27

4 CONSTANTINIDOU, Georgia 261 CYP 23 23 22 21 22 111+2 22

5 MOPSI , Veronaa 263 FIN 23 25 19 21 22 110+2 19

6 DANILOVA , Yuliia 259 UKR 23 22 21 23 22 111+3 13

7 ANTIKANINEN , Noora 237 FIN 20 22 23 24 21 110+1

8 BARSUK  , Tatiana 251 RUS 20 24 21 22 23 110+0

9 PSHENICHNIKOVA  , Liudmila 249 RUS 20 22 21 20 24 107

10 SALMI , Marika 236 FIN 21 23 20 21 22 107

11 KRASHENINNIKOVA , Svetlana 256 RUS 19 20 24 18 25 106

12 SUBBOTINA , Ekaterina 252 RUS 22 21 23 19 21 106

13 CAMPOS-MARTYN  , Augusta 241 GBR 20 18 25 20 22 105

14 GOHRING , Christiane 244 GER 20 21 19 21 23 104

15 MACEK , Jasmina 258 SLO 17 23 22 22 20 104

16 MEYER, Marie-Louis 243 GER 20 22 20 21 19 102

17 RUDNEVA  , Angelina 255 RUS 24 21 20 21 15 101

18 FERGUSSON , Rebecca 240 GBR 18 20 20 20 21 99

19 IERIDH, Andi 262 CYP 19 23 18 20 18 98

20 VALDORF , Bettina 245 GER 18 19 16 20 19 92

21 DIMITRIADOU , Eleni 246 GRE 14 19 11 19 21 84

22 YANEVA   ,  Krasimira 235 BUL 15 16 17 16 16 80

23 CLINCH  , Victoria Elizabeth 238 GBR 19 15 12 15 17 78

24 SPARROW , Anastasia 242 GBR 14 16 14 15 12 71

25 LARSEN MAJ, Magdalena 248 NOR 12 16 18 12 10 68

26 BJORUMANN , Eva Kristin 247 NOR 7 6 12 8 6 39

27 STEWARD, Ellie 239 GBR 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 YAROVA, Dariya 257 RUS 0 0 0 0 0 0
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TRAP GP WOMEN

LARNACA SHOOTING CLUB
TERSEFANOU

1 FINLAND FIN 64 70 62 66 65 327

MOPSI , Veronaa 263 FIN W 23 25 19 21 22 110

ANTIKANINEN , Noora 237 FIN W 20 22 23 24 21 110

SALMI , Marika 236 FIN W 21 23 20 21 22 107

2 RUSSIA 1 RUS 63 68 60 68 66 325

SEMIANOVA , Daria 273 RUS WJ 22 24 20 25 24 115

KNIAZEVA , Polina 272 RUS WJ 22 23 22 23 24 114

SARANSKAIA  , Tatiana 275 RUS WJ 19 21 18 20 18 96

3 GERMANY GER 58 62 55 62 61 298

GOHRING , Christiane 244 GER W 20 21 19 21 23 104

MEYER, Marie-Louis 243 GER W 20 22 20 21 19 102

VALDORF , Bettina 245 GER W 18 19 16 20 19 92

4 RUSSIA RUS 59 55 63 59 61 297

PSHENICHNIKOVA  , Liudmila 249 RUS W 20 22 21 20 24 107

KRASHENINNIKOVA , Svetlana 256 RUS W 19 20 24 18 25 106

IVANOVA  , Alla 271 RUS WJ 20 13 18 21 12 84

5 FRANCE FRA 55 59 57 54 65 290

RECASENS , Loemy 266 FRA WJ 20 20 18 20 23 101

FROMENT , Oriane 264 FRA WJ 19 22 18 17 21 97

KRAUTH , Gwendoline 265 FRA WJ 16 17 21 17 21 92

Classification: Team - W - TRAP Page 1 of 1
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TRAP GP WOMEN

LARNACA SHOOTING CLUB
TERSEFANOU

1 SEMIANOVA , Daria 273 RUS 22 24 20 25 24 115 0

2 KNIAZEVA , Polina 272 RUS 22 23 22 23 24 114 0

3 BERNAL , Sandra 269 POL 19 22 20 23 23 107 0

4 HALL,  Lucy 267 GBR 22 21 19 22 22 106 0

5 RECASENS , Loemy 266 FRA 20 20 18 20 23 101 0

6 SHULIKINA , Valeria 270 RUS 20 20 20 17 22 99 0

7 FROMENT , Oriane 264 FRA 19 22 18 17 21 97 0

8 BULHAKOVA , Nadia 278 UKR 19 18 22 19 19 97 0

9 BOIKO  , Polina 274 RUS 19 20 20 18 19 96 0

10 SARANSKAIA  , Tatiana 275 RUS 19 21 18 20 18 96 0

11 KRAUTH , Gwendoline 265 FRA 16 17 21 17 21 92 0

12 KLEKOVA, Maria 277 UKR 18 15 20 16 18 87 0

13 IVANOVA  , Alla 271 RUS 20 13 18 21 12 84 0

14 GALEA , Mikaela 268 MLT 18 18 15 16 16 83 0

15 SHPOLIANSKAIA , Valeria 276 RUS 13 16 20 17 16 82 0
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TRAP MIXED TEAM

LARNACA SHOOTING CLUB
TERSEFANOU

1 UKRAINE 2 UKR 40 46 46 0 0 132+6 37

TIELNYI ,  Ihor 168 UKR M 23 24 23 0 0 70

DANILOVA , Yuliia 259 UKR W 17 22 23 0 0 62

2 RUSSIA 4 RUS 43 45 45 0 0 133 36

SMYKOV , Maksim 132 RUS M 23 24 21 0 0 68

BARSUK  , Tatiana 251 RUS W 20 21 24 0 0 65

3 RUSSIA 7 RUS 43 48 44 0 0 135 27

SEMIANOVA , Daria 273 RUS WJ 23 24 22 0 0 69

MAMKIN  , Gennady 191 RUS MJ 20 24 22 0 0 66

4 POLAND POL 42 45 45 0 0 132+5 26

KOWALCZYK, Piotr 111 POL M 22 23 22 0 0 67

BERNAL , Sandra 269 POL WJ 20 22 23 0 0 65

5 CYPRUS CYP 48 46 40 0 0 134 21

MAKRI, Andreas 15 CYP M 25 24 21 0 0 70

CONSTANTINIDOU, Georgia 261 CYP W 23 22 19 0 0 64

6 RUSSIA 6 RUS 45 43 44 0 0 132+1 13

KOCHUROV, Valentin 193 RUS MJ 22 23 22 0 0 67

RUDNEVA  , Angelina 255 RUS W 23 20 22 0 0 65

7 GREAT BRITAIN AND
NORTHERN IRELAND 3

GBR 42 44 44 0 0 130 0

BOVINGDON , Michael 179 GBR MJ 21 24 21 0 0 66

FERGUSSON , Rebecca 240 GBR W 21 20 23 0 0 64

8 GERMANY 2 GER 44 42 43 0 0 129 0

PIGORSCH,  Paul 61 GER M 25 25 21 0 0 71

VALDORF , Bettina 245 GER W 19 17 22 0 0 58

9 RUSSIA 3 RUS 42 45 42 0 0 129 0

TUGOLUKOVA  , Iulia 253 RUS W 21 23 23 0 0 67

KABATSKIY ,  Maxim 113 RUS M 21 22 19 0 0 62

10 SLOVENIA SLO 46 43 40 0 0 129 0

MACEK , Bostjan 146 SLO M 24 24 21 0 0 69

MACEK , Jasmina 258 SLO W 22 19 19 0 0 60

11 GERMANY 1 GER 39 45 44 0 0 128 0

LOW , Andreas 60 GER M 21 24 24 0 0 69

GOHRING , Christiane 244 GER W 18 21 20 0 0 59

Classification: Mixed Team - M/W - TRAP Page 1 of 3
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12 RUSSIA 1 RUS 40 47 41 0 0 128 0

ALIPOV  , Alexey 131 RUS M 23 25 24 0 0 72

RABAYA , Ekaterina 250 RUS W 17 22 17 0 0 56

13 RUSSIA 5 RUS 43 45 40 0 0 128 0

SAVELEVA , Iulia 254 RUS W 23 25 17 0 0 65

VINOGRADOV , Ilia 130 RUS M 20 20 23 0 0 63

14 RUSSIA 10 RUS 40 43 44 0 0 127 0

KRKAC ,  Ivan 149 RUS M 20 21 25 0 0 66

SHULIKINA , Valeria 270 RUS WJ 20 22 19 0 0 61

15 GREAT BRITAIN AND
NORTHERN IRELAND

GBR 42 41 44 0 0 127 0

COWARD-HOLLEY  , Matthew 58 GBR M 23 24 21 0 0 68

CAMPOS-MARTYN  , Augusta 241 GBR W 19 17 23 0 0 59

16 GREAT BRITAIN AND
NORTHERN IRELAND 2

GBR 43 45 39 0 0 127 0

HALES , Nathan 59 GBR M 22 25 24 0 0 71

HALL, Lucy 267 GBR WJ 21 20 15 0 0 56

17 CYPRUS 2 CYP 41 41 44 0 0 126 0

CONSTANTINIDES, Christoforos 16 CYP M 21 24 25 0 0 70

IERIDI, Anti 262 CYP W 20 17 19 0 0 56

18 RUSSIA-KURGAN RUS 42 38 43 0 0 123 0

PSHENICHNIKOVA  , Liudmila 249 RUS W 21 19 23 0 0 63

LIALIN  , Denis 120 RUS M 21 19 20 0 0 60

19 RUSSIA 9 RUS 41 42 38 0 0 121 0

IAKIMENKOV, Nikita 126 RUS M 23 22 23 0 0 68

IVANOVA  , Alla 271 RUS WJ 18 20 15 0 0 53

20 FRANCE FRA 41 39 38 0 0 118 0

BOURGUE , Clement 50 FRA M 20 19 20 0 0 59

RECASENS , Loemy 266 FRA WJ 21 20 18 0 0 59

21 RUSSIA 8 RUS 36 42 39 0 0 117 0

KAZADAEV , Vladislav 125 RUS M 21 21 20 0 0 62

SUBBOTINA , Ekaterina 252 RUS W 15 21 19 0 0 55

22 FRANCE 3 FRA 38 40 38 0 0 116 0

THUILLIER , Nathan 178 FRA MJ 19 21 21 0 0 61

FROMENT , Oriane 264 FRA WJ 19 19 17 0 0 55

23 UKRAINE UKR 39 39 37 0 0 115 0

KLEKOV  , Alex 160 UKR M 22 23 20 0 0 65

KLEKOVA, Maria 277 UKR WJ 17 16 17 0 0 50

24 GREECE 1 GRE 38 39 37 0 0 114 0
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GIANNARAKOS,  Ioannis 64 GRE M 18 22 21 0 0 61

DIMITRIADOU , Eleni 246 GRE W 20 17 16 0 0 53

25 UKRAINE 3 UKR 35 40 38 0 0 113 0

DENCHYK, Vadim 232 UKR M 19 22 22 0 0 63

BULHAKOVA , Nadia 278 UKR WJ 16 18 16 0 0 50

26 FRANCE 2 FRA 39 38 35 0 0 112 0

PICAUD , Jason 177 FRA MJ 21 20 18 0 0 59

KRAUTH , Gwendoline 265 FRA WJ 18 18 17 0 0 53

27 RUSSIA 2 RUS 33 37 40 0 0 110 0

EGOROV , Nikita 133 RUS M 16 18 22 0 0 56

KNIAZEVA , Polina 272 RUS WJ 17 19 18 0 0 54

28 NORWAY NOR 34 36 36 0 0 106 0

TORNSBERG, Claus 107 NOR M 18 24 22 0 0 64

LARSEN MAJ, Magdalena 248 NOR W 16 12 14 0 0 42

29 RUSSIA 12 RUS 32 33 40 0 0 105 0

VASILEV , Roman 128 RUS M 18 15 20 0 0 53

SHPOLIANSKAIA , Valeria 276 RUS WJ 14 18 20 0 0 52
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Classification: Team - M - TRAP

Pos. Name Bib NOC Flag Cat R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Tot Remarks
1 RUSSIA 1 RUS 66 71 72 69 69 347

VINOGRADOV , Ilia 130 RUS M 23 24 24 23 25 119
KABATSKIY , Maxim 113 RUS M 21 24 24 23 22 114
SMYKOV , Maksim 132 RUS M 22 23 24 23 22 114

2 CYPRUS CYP 71 69 69 65 68 342

MAKRI, Andreas 15 CYP M 22 24 25 23 23 117
KYRIACOU, Nikolas 30 CYP M 25 23 21 23 24 116
CONSTANTINIDES, Christoforos 16 CYP M 24 22 23 19 21 109

3 SLOVENIA SLO 67 68 70 67 68 340

VATOVEC, Denis 145 SLO M 23 21 24 23 24 115
MACEK , Bostjan 146 SLO M 21 24 24 21 24 114
LEPEN, Matjaz 147 SLO M 23 23 22 23 20 111

4 GERMANY 1 GER 68 67 67 68 66 336

LOW , Andreas 60 GER M 23 24 23 24 25 119
PIGORSCH, Paul 61 GER M 24 22 23 24 23 116
HOFFMANN , Oliver 62 GER M 21 21 21 20 18 101

5 RUSSIA 5 RUS 63 68 65 68 69 333

GULIAEV , Aleksei 139 RUS M 24 25 21 24 22 116
VERENTIN, Viktor 138 RUS M 19 22 23 22 23 109
CHERNIKOV, Nikita 140 RUS M 20 21 21 22 24 108

6 LUXEMBOURG LUX 63 67 65 66 68 329

SOSA , Lyndon 101 LUX M 23 23 24 23 22 115
DA SILVA LOUREIRO, Fabio 99 LUX M 19 22 21 22 23 107
MINY , Marc 100 LUX M 21 22 20 21 23 107

7 RUSSIA 2 RUS 66 64 61 66 68 325

KOPYSTYNSKII  , Artem 135 RUS M 21 18 22 24 24 109
MASLOV , Danila 136 RUS M 23 23 18 21 23 108
GLUKHOV  , Sergey 134 RUS M 22 23 21 21 21 108

8 NORWAY NOR 67 65 62 61 66 321

UNNELAND , Espen 106 NOR M 23 21 22 23 23 112
TORNSBERG, Claus 107 NOR M 21 22 21 18 23 105
JOHANSEN  , Jan Oivind 108 NOR M 23 22 19 20 20 104

9 SLOVENIA SLO 65 66 65 65 54 315

HOZJAN , Ales 144 SLO M 21 22 23 20 18 104
MACEK, Rene 202 SLO M 24 24 23 23 21 115
MACEK, Saso 201 SLO M 20 20 19 22 15 96

10 GREECE 2 GRE 63 60 66 64 60 313

MAVROMMATIS , Antonios 75 GRE M 23 19 24 21 22 109
GIANNARAKOS, Ioannis 64 GRE M 21 23 18 22 19 103
CHATZISTYLIANAKHS, Vaios 76 GRE M 19 18 24 21 19 101

11 RUSSIA 4 RUS 63 61 61 64 58 307

IAKIMENKOV, Nikita 126 RUS M 21 23 24 22 21 111
LOYKO , Alexander 121 RUS M 20 19 18 20 21 98
PONOMARENKO  , Roman 123 RUS M 22 19 19 22 16 98

12 LEBANON LIB 62 62 59 59 56 298

HADDAD, Rony 84 LIB M 20 22 18 22 22 104
NASSIF, Abdo 96 LIB M 21 22 21 18 19 101
SERHAL, Toufic 95 LIB M 21 18 20 19 15 93

13 GREECE 1 GRE 53 55 52 57 47 264

PANAGOPOULOS  , Konstantinos 66 GRE M 17 19 21 23 23 103
OIKONOMOU , Demetrios 71 GRE M 19 19 17 17 12 84
DAMPAS, Achilleas 65 GRE M 17 17 14 17 12 77

14 GERMANY 2 GER 47 45 54 49 51 246

GEISSLER, Willi 122 GER M 13 20 22 20 20 95
FISCHER, Olaf 124 GER M 18 17 18 18 17 88
BINGER, Andre 46 GER M 16 8 14 11 14 63

LARNACA SHOOTING CLUB

TERSEFANOU

TRAP GP MEN



TRAP GP MEN

LARNACA SHOOTING CLUB
TERSEFANOU

1 ALIPOV  , Alexey 131 RUS 24 24 23 24 25 120 44

2 LOW , Andreas 60 GER 23 24 23 24 25 119+1+6 39

3 BORKOVEC, Jan 39 CZE 23 25 22 24 25 119+1+0+3 29

4 VINOGRADOV , Ilia 130 RUS 23 24 24 23 25 119+1+5 25

5 BLAZINSEK , Tomaz 148 SLO 24 24 23 25 23 119+1+2 22

6 HOJNY, Michal 40 CZE 24 22 25 24 24 119+1+0+2 15

7 WILSON,  Peter 56 GBR 24 23 25 25 22 119+0

8 KOPRA , Vili 47 FIN 23 24 23 23 25 118

9 CHERNOGORAZ, Giovanni 5 CRO 22 22 24 25 24 117

10 MAKRI, Andreas 15 CYP 22 24 25 23 23 117

11 PIRTTISALO, Eemil 48 FIN 24 25 25 24 19 117

12 STEPAN, Vladimir 41 CZE 24 24 22 21 25 116

13 KYRIACOU, Nikolas 30 CYP 25 23 21 23 24 116

14 PIGORSCH, Paul 61 GER 24 22 23 24 23 116

15 GULIAEV , Aleksei 139 RUS 24 25 21 24 22 116

16 KOWALCZYK, Piotr 111 POL 25 25 24 20 22 116

17 WILLETT,  James 1 AUS 23 21 24 23 24 115 R5-CB14

18 VATOVEC, Denis 145 SLO 23 21 24 23 24 115

19 SOSA , Lyndon 101 LUX 23 23 24 23 22 115

20 AKTERZI, Nihat 29 CYP 24 24 22 23 22 115

21 COWARD-HOLLEY  , Matthew 58 GBR 24 24 24 22 21 115

22 MACEK , Bostjan 146 SLO 21 24 24 21 24 114

23 KABATSKIY , Maxim 113 RUS 21 24 24 23 22 114

24 SMYKOV , Maksim 132 RUS 22 23 24 23 22 114

25 HALES , Nathan 59 GBR 23 25 24 22 20 114

26 VANEK, Pavel 42 CZE 20 22 24 23 24 113

27 KOPROWICZ ,  Leszek 110 POL 23 23 21 22 24 113

28 AILIOTIS, Yiannis 32 CYP 22 24 22 22 23 113

29 HADDAD, Josephe 83 LIB 21 24 22 24 22 113

30 MILONAS, Adonis 23 CYP 22 23 24 23 21 113

31 TIELNYI ,  Ihor 168 UKR 24 21 25 23 20 113

32 ANASTASIOU , Petros 9 CYP 21 20 24 23 24 112

33 UNNELAND , Espen 106 NOR 23 21 22 23 23 112
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34 HEGYI , Norbet 77 HUN 23 22 21 23 23 112

35 SELIPAS, Adamos 35 CYP 23 22 24 21 22 112

36 AHMET, Ratip 24 CYP 22 24 22 23 21 112

37 LOIZIDES, Andreas 8 CYP 23 23 21 25 20 112

38 SOFOCLEOUS, Marios 12 CYP 23 24 23 22 20 112

39 ALMUTAIRI , Fahad 82 KSA 22 20 23 24 22 111

40 EGOROV , Nikita 133 RUS 22 24 21 22 22 111

41 PEETERS  , Yannick 2 BEL 25 21 23 20 22 111

42 KOUTSOFTAS, Pavlos 21 CYP 22 22 23 23 21 111

43 IAKIMENKOV, Nikita 126 RUS 21 23 24 22 21 111

44 LEPEN, Matjaz 147 SLO 23 23 22 23 20 111

45 BOURGUE , Clement 50 FRA 23 21 20 22 24 110

46 PARSHINTSEV ,  Roman 224 RUS 23 22 23 20 22 110

47 MOTTET, Maxime 98 BEL 23 24 20 22 21 110

48 VASILJEVIC, Borko 150 SRB 23 25 19 23 20 110

49 KOPYSTYNSKII  , Artem 135 RUS 21 18 22 24 24 109

50 VERENTIN, Viktor 138 RUS 19 22 23 22 23 109

51 MAVROMMATIS , Antonios 75 GRE 23 19 24 21 22 109

52 TRANGOLA, Stavros 37 CYP 21 22 24 21 21 109

53 CONSTANTINIDES, Christoforos 16 CYP 24 22 23 19 21 109

54 MOZZANICA  , Giovanni 3 BEL 20 22 25 22 20 109

55 GALEA , Brian 105 MLT 17 23 21 23 24 108

56 CHERNIKOV, Nikita 140 RUS 20 21 21 22 24 108

57 MASLOV , Danila 136 RUS 23 23 18 21 23 108

58 CHRYSANTHOU, Angelos 31 CYP 22 23 21 19 23 108

59 PARALIK, Ahmet 38 CYP 22 21 21 22 22 108

60 KAZADAEV , Vladislav 125 RUS 22 22 24 18 22 108

61 SAVVIDES, Fidias 20 CYP 23 22 20 22 21 108

62 GLUKHOV  , Sergey 134 RUS 22 23 21 21 21 108

63 LARSEN , Martin Siemsen 109 NOR 22 25 21 19 21 108

64 DA SILVA LOUREIRO, Fabio 99 LUX 19 22 21 22 23 107

65 MINY , Marc 100 LUX 21 22 20 21 23 107

66 YAROV ,  Valeriy 142 RUS 18 23 22 22 22 107

67 KVIATKIVSKYI , Oleksandr 165 UKR 21 22 25 18 21 107

68 ZIADE, Pierre 85 LIB 23 24 19 21 20 107

69 RAVALICO, Francesco 6 CRO 23 20 21 19 23 106

70 DAHLBY, Hakan 156 SWE 22 21 21 20 22 106

71 SOTERIOU , Eftychios 25 CYP 20 21 22 23 20 106
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72 ALSHAMSI, Saif 153 UAE 21 24 20 23 18 106

73 TORNSBERG, Claus 107 NOR 21 22 21 18 23 105

74 KYRPICHNIK , Anatoliy 164 UKR 22 22 22 17 22 105

75 BILKO  , Oleksandr 167 UKR 23 22 20 20 20 105

76 KRKAC ,  Ivan 149 RUS 23 19 23 22 18 105

77 SCHULZ  , Oliver 63 GER 20 21 19 21 23 104

78 HADDAD, Rony 84 LIB 20 22 18 22 22 104

79 THILTGEN , Yves 103 LUX 21 21 20 22 20 104

80 KAADI, Elias 90 LIB 22 20 20 22 20 104

81 JOHANSEN  , Jan Oivind 108 NOR 23 22 19 20 20 104

82 BARTHE LAPEYRINGNE, Laurent 49 FRA 20 23 21 21 19 104

83 ANGASTINIOTIS , Yiannis 10 CYP 21 22 22 21 18 104

84 HOZJAN , Ales 144 SLO 21 22 23 20 18 104

85 PANAGOPOULOS  , Konstantinos 66 GRE 17 19 21 23 23 103

86 ZEVLEVER, Vadim 4 CAN 20 23 17 21 22 103

87 DAAKOUR, Ahmad 92 LIB 22 23 16 20 22 103

88 KYRPICHNIK , Alexander 163 UKR 21 22 19 21 20 103

89 GIANNARAKOS, Ioannis 64 GRE 21 23 18 22 19 103

90 BURMISTROV, Dmitry 118 RUS 19 25 22 20 17 103

91 FETTAS, Antonis 11 CYP 20 22 16 22 22 102

92 GNIRSS, Robcut 233 LUX 21 18 21 21 21 102

93 DEDMAN  , James 55 GBR 21 21 23 18 19 102

94 ALSHRIEDH , Mohammed 81 KSA 17 20 20 21 23 101

95 TAWILE, Marcel 86 LIB 20 19 18 22 22 101

96 BILKIEWICZ , Maciej 51 GBR 24 20 17 18 22 101

97 WARDINI, Georges 88 LIB 17 21 19 23 21 101

98 CHATZISTYLIANAKHS, Vaios 76 GRE 19 18 24 21 19 101

99 NASSIF, Abdo 96 LIB 21 22 21 18 19 101

100 HOFFMANN , Oliver 62 GER 21 21 21 20 18 101

101 GREGORIUS, Andreas 72 CYP 20 18 23 19 20 100

102 MEZHER, Zeid 93 LIB 19 21 21 22 17 100

103 KOTOULAS , Georgios 74 GRE 17 22 18 19 23 99

104 LOYKO , Alexander 121 RUS 20 19 18 20 21 98

105 KLEKOV  , Alex 160 UKR 17 22 20 19 20 98

106 MICHAEL , Eleftherios 67 GRE 21 20 18 19 20 98

107 BYVSHEV , Anton 141 RUS 21 18 23 19 17 98

108 VITALI ,  Roni 45 FIN 21 23 21 16 17 98

109 PONOMARENKO  , Roman 123 RUS 22 19 19 22 16 98
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110 GEORGIADES, Charalambos 14 CYP 19 22 16 19 21 97

111 HAWI, William 94 LIB 21 20 17 20 19 97

112 SAVVA  , Andreas 54 GBR 19 19 17 21 20 96

113 NADA , Karim 43 EGY 21 18 19 19 19 96

114 ANWAR  , Ahmed 44 EGY 22 21 15 16 21 95

115 HAGHIGHI, Shawn 80 IRI 19 19 17 20 20 95

116 BERESNOV , Andrii 161 UKR 19 21 15 21 19 95

117 VASILEV , Roman 128 RUS 19 18 20 20 18 95

118 SALIBA AFFARA, Anthony 91 LIB 19 19 19 20 18 95

119 ELIA , Michalis 33 CYP 19 21 21 16 18 95

120 EVLENCELI, Hasan 26 CYP 15 22 19 22 17 95

121 BRUGNONI  , Walter 104 LUX 19 17 18 20 20 94

122 DOUMIT, Habib 87 LIB 21 17 21 18 17 94

123 ROBINSON , Mark 53 GBR 22 19 19 18 16 94

124 ASVESTAS , Theodoros 70 GRE 20 17 20 18 18 93

125 SERHAL, Toufic 95 LIB 21 18 20 19 15 93

126 MOOS , Max 151 SUI 18 22 17 19 16 92

127 LIALIN  , Denis 120 RUS 19 22 21 15 15 92

128 DOMMEYER, Klaus 234 LUX 17 18 18 18 19 90

129 DENCHYK, Wadim 162 UKR 18 18 18 19 16 89

130 SCHMIDT , Konstantin 117 RUS 13 21 17 18 18 87

131 ANDREOU, Petros 36 CYP 17 19 20 20 11 87

132 EVRIPIDOU, Evripides 22 CYP 19 14 14 19 19 85

133 MICHAEL, Michalis 19 CYP 21 15 18 14 17 85

134 SOLOVIOV , Kyryll 166 UKR 18 14 18 19 16 85

135 STESHENKO, Oleksandr 169 UKR 17 15 16 17 19 84

136 OIKONOMOU , Demetrios 71 GRE 19 19 17 17 12 84

137 ACHIM-GHEORGHE, Bigiu 112 ROU 15 14 16 19 19 83

138 PARELLIS, Savvas 18 CYP 18 21 14 16 14 83

139 KATONA, Csaba 155 HUN 15 16 18 15 18 82

140 SVENNINGSEN , Kristian 158 DEN 18 16 13 21 14 82

141 HUGHES , Stephen 170 WAL 17 16 15 16 17 81

142 ZYMVRAGOUDAKIS, Panagiotis 540 GRE 16 18 18 12 16 80

143 DAMPAS, Achilleas 65 GRE 17 17 14 17 12 77

144 NOTHUM  , Steve 102 LUX 19 16 9 14 18 76

145 FATHALLAH, Ahmet 157 EGY 16 17 16 12 13 74

146 CHASEMI  , Mohammad  Reza 79 IRI 0 0 0 0 0 0

146 MOHAMMADI  , Kamran 78 IRI 0 0 0 0 0 0
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146 MOUSSA, Alain 97 LIB 0 0 0 0 0 0

146 ROSOCHINSKII , Aleksei 114 RUS 0 0 0 0 0 0

146 SCOTT , Steven 57 GBR 0 0 0 0 0 0
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TRAP GP MJ-V-PT

LARNACA SHOOTING CLUB
TERSEFANOU

1 GREECE 1 GRE 66 70 59 70 65 330

CHATZITSAKIROGLOU , Ioannis 181 GRE MJ 23 23 22 24 25 117

TRAVLOS , Eleftherios 180 GRE MJ 21 24 19 24 20 108

DREVERIDAS , Ioannis 182 GRE MJ 22 23 18 22 20 105

2 RUSSIA 2 RUS 59 66 66 64 68 323

MAMKIN  , Gennady 191 RUS MJ 23 20 24 22 25 114

KOCHUROV, Valentin 193 RUS MJ 18 23 21 22 24 108

KOSTIAGIN , Nikita 195 RUS MJ 18 23 21 20 19 101

3 FRANCE FRA 58 63 66 64 60 311

PICAUD , Jason 177 FRA MJ 21 23 21 22 20 107

THUILLIER , Nathan 178 FRA MJ 21 21 22 20 20 104

DENIS , Theo 176 FRA MJ 16 19 23 22 20 100

4 RUSSIA 3 RUS 61 62 62 63 60 308

KHODOV, Nikita 194 RUS MJ 21 21 21 22 19 104

ISAEV  , Dmitrii 192 RUS MJ 20 20 21 19 22 102

ZHELEZIN , Aleksandr 196 RUS MJ 20 21 20 22 19 102

5 RUSSIA 5 RUS 54 63 61 63 65 306

FILIPPOV, Aleksandr 198 RUS MJ 18 21 21 21 24 105

PUGACH  , Nikita 190 RUS MJ 18 20 21 21 21 101

PROKHOROV , Vladislav 197 RUS MJ 18 22 19 21 20 100

6 CYPRUS CYP 52 53 56 52 51 264

TSANGARIDES, Alexandros 172 CYP MJ 19 20 19 19 21 98

ANASTASIOU , George 173 CYP MJ 16 19 21 19 15 90

THEODOSIOU, Panagiotis 171 CYP MJ 17 14 16 14 15 76

Classification: Team - MJ - TRAP Page 1 of 1

Pos. Name Bib NOC Flag Cat R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Tot Remarks

17/02/2019  15:58



TRAP GP MJ-V-PT

LARNACA SHOOTING CLUB
TERSEFANOU

1 NALUM , Tom 221 NOR 21 23 23 22 22 111 0

2 CHUFAROV , Igor 222 RUS 22 22 20 21 20 105 0

3 AKOURY  , Georges 217 LIB 17 18 24 21 20 100 0

4 HAGE, Hicham Fouad 218 LIB 22 15 21 19 20 97 0

5 SVENNINGSEN , Sve 210 DEN 19 17 22 23 16 97 0

6 GURSEL, Kemal 207 CYP 20 19 21 22 14 96 0

7 CHENG , Christopher 216 HKG 14 20 21 19 21 95 0

8 GEISSLER, Willi 122 GER 13 20 22 20 20 95 0

9 SPANOS, Emmanouel 34 GRE 21 19 12 21 19 92 0

10 FROHLICH , Eberhard 211 GER 18 20 20 14 19 91 0

11 CHERNOGORAZ, Valter 205 CRO 18 19 16 17 18 88 0

12 FISCHER, Olaf 124 GER 18 17 18 18 17 88 0

13 EMIRZADE, Emir 206 CYP 14 21 17 21 15 88 0

14 USTIMENKO , Oleg 137 RUS 19 20 19 15 15 88 0

15 KOZEL , Viktor 225 RUS 18 17 17 17 17 86 0

16 AVGOULEAS , Michael 68 GRE 17 17 20 18 14 86 0

17 MACGRECOR ,  Iain 226 SCO 20 18 15 15 16 84 0

18 VLACHOS , Charalampos 214 GRE 16 16 16 20 15 83 0

19 KLEKOV  , Alexey 231 UKR 15 16 14 18 19 82 0

20 HARIKA, Antoine 220 LIB 18 18 17 16 11 80 0

21 SCHULZ, Olaf 212 GER 18 15 12 15 18 78 0

22 CUNBAY , Ekrem 28 CYP 11 19 14 15 18 77 0

23 KALOKYRIS , Christos 213 GRE 15 20 14 10 18 77 0

24 DOUMIT, Alkhoury Alkallab 219 LIB 11 17 15 13 15 71 0

25 HIDIR, Engin 230 TUR 17 15 14 11 13 70 0

26 CONSTANTINIDES, Philippos 208 CYP 12 16 9 15 16 68 0

27 DAMPAS , Lazaros 215 GRE 19 15 17 17 0 68 0

28 BINGER, Andre 46 GER 16 8 14 11 14 63 0

29 RAVALICO, Bruno 7 CRO 11 14 15 5 11 56 0

30 BADURA  , Mirosky 228 SVK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31 HOLBIK ,  Lubomir 227 SVK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32 RIGO  , Stefan 229 SVK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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TRAP GP MJ-V-PT

LARNACA SHOOTING CLUB
TERSEFANOU

1 CHATZITSAKIROGLOU , Ioannis 181 GRE 23 23 22 24 25 117 0

2 MACEK , Rene 202 SLO 24 24 23 23 21 115 0

3 MAMKIN  , Gennady 191 RUS 23 20 24 22 25 114 0

4 BECCARI, Fabio 174 CZE 24 24 22 20 22 112 0

5 GULIAEV , Eduard 199 RUS 19 23 20 23 24 109 0

6 KOCHUROV, Valentin 193 RUS 18 23 21 22 24 108 0

7 TRAVLOS , Eleftherios 180 GRE 21 24 19 24 20 108 0

8 PICAUD , Jason 177 FRA 21 23 21 22 20 107 0

9 KOIVU, Matias 175 FIN 22 20 23 20 21 106 0

10 FILIPPOV, Aleksandr 198 RUS 18 21 21 21 24 105 0

11 DREVERIDAS , Ioannis 182 GRE 22 23 18 22 20 105 0

12 THUILLIER , Nathan 178 FRA 21 21 22 20 20 104 0

13 KHODOV, Nikita 194 RUS 21 21 21 22 19 104 0

14 ISAEV  , Dmitrii 192 RUS 20 20 21 19 22 102 0

15 LILLERUD , Ruben Gronbeck 185 NOR 21 22 17 21 21 102 0

16 MAZINOV  , Artem 187 RUS 18 23 20 21 20 102 0

17 ZHELEZIN , Aleksandr 196 RUS 20 21 20 22 19 102 0

18 PUGACH  , Nikita 190 RUS 18 20 21 21 21 101 0

19 KOSTIAGIN , Nikita 195 RUS 18 23 21 20 19 101 0

20 DENIS , Theo 176 FRA 16 19 23 22 20 100 0

21 PROKHOROV , Vladislav 197 RUS 18 22 19 21 20 100 0

22 BOVINGDON , Michael 179 GBR 18 21 22 22 17 100 0

23 MIKHAILOV, Ivan 200 RUS 19 23 20 20 17 99 0

24 TSANGARIDES, Alexandros 172 CYP 19 20 19 19 21 98 0

25 MROZEK, Daniel 186 POL 17 22 18 20 19 96 0

26 HROVAT , Saso 201 SLO 20 20 19 22 15 96 0

27 GRAVEN  , Martin Rosrud 184 NOR 15 20 21 17 17 90 0

28 ANASTASIOU , George 173 CYP 16 19 21 19 15 90 0

29 NIKOLAEV  , Nikita 189 RUS 17 20 17 19 15 88 0

30 SASSINE, Denis 183 RUS 15 17 13 16 16 77 0

31 THEODOSIOU, Panagiotis 171 CYP 17 14 16 14 15 76 0

32 ROSOCHINSKII , Sergei 188 RUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 TOTH , Timotej 203 SVK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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